1
Functional Description
� Cartridge, modular and in-line design
� Five pressure ranges
� Two pressure adjustment options:
- screw with internal hexagon
- hand knob with arrestment
Pressure relief valves VPN1 are pilot operated pressure

Model S
Cavity
Type designation
6                     5     4                         3             1
6                     5     4                          2
1 Adjustment element (screw with internal HEX 6)
2 Adjustment element R (hand knob)
With all adjustment elements:
- clockwise rotation - pressure increase
- anticlockwise rotation - pressure decrease
3 Locknut HEX 27
4 Wrench flats (s=24 mm) - tightening torque 30 Nm
5 O-ring 19.4 x 2.1 NBR 80 (1 pc.)
supplied with valve
6 Combined sealing:
O-ring 14 x 1.78 NBR 90 (1 pc.)
Back-up ring BBP80B015-N9   14.73 x 17.43 x 1.14 (2 pcs.)
supplied with valve
5
HA 5161
Valve Dimensions Dimensions in millimetres
Model MA
Required surfacefinish
of interface
1 Name plate
2 Adjustment element for pressure setting
3 4 through mounting holes
4 Square rings 9.25 x 1.68 (4 pcs.)
supplied with valve
2                          3                                                      4
1
6
HA 5161
Models MB and MP
Valve Dimensions Dimensions in millimetres
1 Name plate
2 Adjustment element for pressure setting
3 4 through mounting holes
4 Square rings 9.25 x 1.68 (4 pcs.)
supplied with valve
3                                           4                                       2
1
Required surfacefinish
of interface
7
HA 5161
Valve Dimensions Dimensions in milimetres
Models MC and MD
1 Name plate
2 Adjustment element for pressure setting
3 4 through mounting holes
4 Square rings 9.25 x 1.68 (4 pcs.)
supplied with valve
1
2                    3                                                             4
� The packing foil is recyclable.
� The protecting plate can be returned to the manufacturer.
� Mounting studs must be ordered separately. Tightening torque is 8.9 Nm.
� The technical information regarding the product presented in this catalogue is for descriptive purposes only. It should
not be construed in any case as a guaranteed representation of the product properties in the sense of the law
Caution!
Required surfacefinish
of interface
8
HA 5161
Model RA1
Model RA2
1 Name plate
2 2 through mounting holes
2
1